504002415 09/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4049071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUDITH PREUSCHEN	11/07/2006
RALF WIEDEMANN	11/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECKITT BENCKISER N.V.
Street Address:	SIRIUSDREEF 14
City:	HOOFDDORP
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2132 WT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15262831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-3000

Email: wendy.higgins@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RB223DIVCON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Schneider, Reg. #45083/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=RB223DIVCON2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS#page1.tif source=RB223DIVCON2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS#page2.tif source=RB223DIVCON2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS#page3.tif source=RB223DIVCON2_ASSIGNMENT_INVENTORS#page4.tif

PATENT 504002415 REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 7th day of November 2006.

BETWEEN: We, Judith PREUSCHEN of Reckitt Benckiser Produktions GmbH, Benckiserplatz 1, Ludwigshafen 67059, GERMANY; and

Raif WIEDEMANN of Reckitt Benckiser Produktions GmbH, Benckiserplatz 1, Ludwigshafen 67059, GERMANY

(hereinafter called "the Assignor", which expression where the context so requires shall include his successors in title) of the one part

AND: Reckitt Benckiser N.V. whose registered office is at Siriusdreef 14, 2132 WT Hoofddorp, The Netherlands

(hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part

WHEREAS:-

- (a) the Assignor claims to be the or an inventor of the invention (hereinafter called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the application for a patent details of which are set out in the first schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the scheduled application")
- (b) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee rights in the invention as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- In consideration the sum of £1.00 (one pound) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein (if any):
 - (i) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in the countries set out in the second schedule hereto (hereinafter called the scheduled countries) including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application.
 - (ii) the right to claim priority from the scheduled application under the terms of the International Convention.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee that he will as and when required by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in the scheduled countries and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.
- In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

1/2

PATENT REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0598 THE FIRST SCHEDULE

Country of Application	Date of Filing	Number
United Kingdom	7 November 2005	0522658.4

	THE SECOND SCHEDULE
PCT (and all possible D	esignations including Malaysia, Pakistan, Chile, Argentina and Thailand)
SIGNED by the Assigno	∬ Judith PREUSCHEN
In the presence of:	Arme Coll
Name of Witness:	ALICE WOLE
Address:	BENGLIVER POTZ 1 67059 LUBLIGS HAFEU / GERRANY
Occupation:	Addit Shand
SIGNED by the Assigno	Raif WIEDEMANN
In the presence of:	4
Name of Witness:	
Address:	
Occupation	RECKITI RECKITI BENCKISER RECKITT BENCKISER N.V. Pad Remotier, Director Pad Remotier, Director Pad Remotier, Director Pad Remotier, Director Pad Remotier, Director
SIGNED for and on beh	alf of the Assignee Reckitt Benckise N.V.
In the presence of	
Name of Witness	N. Kuster
Address:	Sirius dreef 14, 2132 WT Holdelog
Occupation:	Secretary
	de de la companya de

2/2

PATENT

REEL: 039716 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT/AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 7th day of November 2006.

BETWEEN: We, Judith PREUSCHEN of Reckitt Benckiser Produktions GmbH, Benckiserplatz 1, Ludwigshafen 67059, GERMANY; and

Raif WIEDEMANN of Reckitt Benckiser Produktions GmbH, Benckiserplatz 1, Ludwigshafen 67059, GERMANY

(hereinafter called "the Assignor", which expression where the context so requires shall include his successors in title) of the one part

AND: Reckitt Benckiser N.V. whose registered office is at Siriusdreef 14, 2132 WT Hoofddorp, The Netherlands

(hereinafter called "the Assignee" which expression where the context so requires shall include its successors in title) of the other part

WHEREAS:-

- (a) the Assignor claims to be the or an inventor of the invention (hereinafter called "the invention") described in the specification accompanying the application for a patent details of which are set out in the first schedule hereto (hereinafter called "the scheduled application")
- (b) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign or confirm (as the case may be) to the Assignee rights in the invention as hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AND DECLARED as follows:-

- 1. In consideration the sum of £1.00 (one pound) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee to the extent of his right, title and interest therein (if any):
 - (i) the right to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in the countries set out in the second schedule hereto (hereinafter called the scheduled countries) including the right to make a further application in respect of any part or parts of the matter contained in any earlier application.
 - (ii) the right to claim priority from the scheduled application under the terms of the International Convention.

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee that he will as and when required by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned and to apply for and obtain a patent or other forms of protection in respect of the invention in the scheduled countries and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.
- In this Assignment words importing the masculine gender shall include the feminine and words importing the singular shall include the plural.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and the Assignee has caused these presents to be executed the day and year first before written.

THE FIRST SCHEDULE

	THE FIRST SCHEDULE	gamming and the state of the st
ALLE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	the combons
Country of Application	Date of Filing	Number
CONTRA OF LIDDINGS (1)	7 November 2005	0522658.4
	1 MOAGHINGS TOOK	and the second s
United Kingdom	garanner anna canacaman anna canacam	

THE SECOND SCHEDULE

PCT (and all possible Designations including Malaysia, Pakistan, Chile, Argentina and Thailand)
SIGNED by the Assignor
In the presence of:
Name of Witness:
Address:
Occupation:
SIGNED by the Assignor Raif WIEDEMANN
In the presence of:
Name of Witness: EUSA 8ETTA PASTORE
Address: PIAZZA S NICOLO 12/3/3/034 MIFA (VE) ITALY
Occupation ASSISTANT INCOME.
BEOKIT BENCKISER N.V.
SIGNED for and on behalf of the Assignee Recking Benchiser N.V. Stringer (14, No. 2) 22 WY 1400 FORWARD Recking Benchiser N.V.
In the presence of:
Name of Witness: Nadine Kuster
Address: Sichusdreef 14, 2132 W) Handdaux
Name of Witness: Nadius Kusver Address: Sirius dreef 14, 2132 WT Hoddow Occupation: Secretors

RECORDED: 09/13/2016

2/2